1100019058	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900210831929
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	900210831929 08/11/1101005022 ***60.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	TAUG IS PH
Office Use Only	
G. MCLEOD AUG 1 6 2011	
EXAMINER	

## JOHN P. CULLEM Attorney at Law

. **. . . . .** .

(727) 894-1200 (727) 896-1700 (Facsimile) 856 Second Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33701

3

August 6, 2011

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Figs and Olives Communications, LLC; Document number L11000019058

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find for filing Articles of Dissolution of Figs and Olives Communications, LLC. Also find enclosed a check in the amount of \$60.00 to cover the filing fee and the cost of a Certified Copy of the filing and a Certificate of Status.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

đóhn P. Cullem

JPC/srm Enclosures

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF FIGS AND OLIVES COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FIRST: The name of the Company is FIGS AND OLIVES COMMUNICATIONS, LLC.

SECOND: The effective date of dissolution of the Company is June 2, 2011.

THIRD: The Company is hereby dissolved effective June 2, 2011, because the members decided not to operate a business together as initially believed and mutually decided and consented to dissolve the company which had not yet started to do business.

FOURTH: All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the LLC have been paid or discharged, or adequate provision has been made therefor pursuant to Section 608.4421.

FIFTH: All remaining property and assets by the LLC have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

SIXTH: There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

SEVENTH: Signature pages of all Managing Members are attached hereto. The only Managing Members are Mohdgazal Alqawasmy and Jehad Qawasmi.

EIGHTH: The Managing Members authorize the company's attorney, John P. Cullem, Esquire, to sign in their behalf or otherwise enter their names on any documents or filings required to record these Articles of Dissolution or an electronic version of or similar to the same with the Florida Department of State.

NINTH: Upon filing the Articles of Dissolution with the Florida Department of State, John P. Cullem, Esquire shall cause to be filed with the New York Department of State (or any other applicable New York department, agency or division) a certificate of the State of Florida attesting to the dissolution of the company as required by Section 807, of the New York Limited Liability Company Law. Further, John P. Cullem, Esquire may Advise the New York State Department of Taxation and Finance that the company is not doing business in New York, has not done any business in New York and is dissolved.

DATED effective as of the 2nd day of June, 2011.

FIGS AND OLIVES COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

 $\dot{a} : \dot{a}$ By:\_\_\_ Mohdgazal Alqawasmy, Managing Member ഗ 1

Additional Signature Page Attached:

Signature Page Continued for Articles of Dissolution Figs and Olives Communications, LLC:

.

.

## FIGS AND OLIVES COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

By:<u>×</u>

Jehad Qawasmi, Managing Member